

SC 14 (11) 2023

Reg. no. 168/2023

Order no. 10

19.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

Ld PP for the State is present.

Three accused persons on CB, one accused namely Samir Naskar is absent by petition and one accused Arun Haldar is present by filing hazira. Rest one accused Kanai Chowdhury is absent without steps even today.

Issue warrant against the accused Kanai Chowdhury.

No ER of WA have been received against the four accused persons namely Ibran Khan, Imran Ali, Choton @ Bachha Ghosh and Saheb Sk.

Fix 06.03.2026 for appearance and ER of WA.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).